
UAlbany  -vs- Yale 
3/15/2026 at New Haven, Conn.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Alex Hwang (1-1)
Loss: Zach Nalawadi (0-2)
HBP: Zach Nalawadi, Matt Pearch, Alex Hwang
PB: Kyle Stephens (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Grasso First: Noah Hobart Third Base: Marvic Gomez 
Start: 1:05 PM   Time: 3:24   Attendance: 217   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UAlbany 0 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 5 3
Yale 4 4 0 0 0 3 4 0 X 15 10 0

UAlbany 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Michael Maggio lf 2 1 1 0 2 1 1
Patrick DeSarno 2b 3 1 0 2 1 2 1
    Zach Mravlja ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kyle Stephens c 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
    Joe Perri ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cooper Loyal ss 5 0 1 0 0 3 3
Luke Filippi cf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Logan Morris 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jaxon Mueller dh 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
John Vitucci rf 1 2 1 0 3 0 0
Justin Hurd 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Zach Nalawadi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mark Gajowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaden Schmidt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Cadieux p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 5 4 7 8 6

2B: Justin Hurd (1)
SH: Michael Maggio (1)
SB: Michael Maggio (2); John Vitucci (1)
CS: John Vitucci (1)
HBP: Logan Morris (1); Justin Hurd (1)
E: Patrick DeSarno (1); Justin Hurd (2)
DP: 2

Yale 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bryce Miller c 3 4 2 0 2 1 0
Kaiden Dossa cf 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Daniel Cohen pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Davis Hanson 1b 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
Garrett Larsen lf/cf 4 1 1 2 1 2 0
Jack Dauer 3b 5 2 2 1 0 0 0
Chris DiPrima 1b/lf 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Owen Turner rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Colin Sloan ss 5 0 1 3 0 1 2
Brady Ruiz-Weiss dh 3 1 0 0 2 1 1
Jackson Hays 2b 2 2 0 0 2 1 2
Matt Pearch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Hwang p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Lewis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick West p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 15 10 9 9 7 5

2B: Garrett Larsen (1)
3B: Bryce Miller (1)
SH: Davis Hanson (1); Chris DiPrima (1)
SF: Kaiden Dossa (1)
SB: Bryce Miller (1); Garrett Larsen (1); Jack Dauer (1); Chris
DiPrima (1); Colin Sloan (1); Brady Ruiz-Weiss (2)
CS: Chris DiPrima (1)
HBP: Owen Turner (1)

UAlbany IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zach Nalawadi (L, 0-2) 2.0 6 8 6 4 1 1 0 1 0 11 17 3 2 74
Mark Gajowski 4.0 1 3 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 14 17 2 3 73
Jaden Schmidt 1.0 2 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 1 1 23
Brian Cadieux 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 7
Totals 10 15 10 9 7 1 0 1 0 31 44 7 7 177

Yale IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matt Pearch 1.2 0 3 3 3 2 1 0 1 0 5 9 2 1 41
Alex Hwang (W, 1-1) 4.1 2 4 4 4 4 2 0 1 0 14 20 2 7 88
Ethan Lewis 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 23
Nick West 1.2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 23
Totals 5 7 7 7 8 3 0 2 0 30 40 8 10 175



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UAlbany - Top of 1st UAL YAL
Michael Maggio walked (3-2 BFKBBB). 0 0
Michael Maggio stole second. 0 0
Patrick DeSarno struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 0 0
Michael Maggio stole third. 0 0
Kyle Stephens popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Cooper Loyal struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKS). 0 0

Yale - Bottom of 1st UAL YAL
Bryce Miller tripled to right center (0-0). 0 0
Kaiden Dossa flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Bryce Miller scored. 0 1
Garrett Larsen popped up to ss (2-2 BFBF). 0 1
Jack Dauer singled to left field (2-2 FBFBFF). 0 1
Chris DiPrima walked (3-1 BBKBB); Jack Dauer advanced to second. 0 1
Owen Turner hit by pitch (1-0 H); Chris DiPrima advanced to second; Jack Dauer advanced to third. 0 1
Colin Sloan singled, 3 RBI (3-2 BBBKSFF); Owen Turner scored; Chris DiPrima scored; Jack Dauer scored. 0 4
Colin Sloan stole second. 0 4
Brady Ruiz-Weiss walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 0 4
Jackson Hays struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 4

UAlbany - Top of 2nd UAL YAL
Luke Filippi walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 4
Logan Morris hit by pitch (3-0 BBH); Luke Filippi advanced to second. 0 4
Jaxon Mueller reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBKB); Logan Morris out at second 1b to ss; Luke Filippi
advanced to third. 0 4
Jaxon Mueller advanced to second; Luke Filippi scored on a wild pitch. 1 4
John Vitucci walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 1 4
Justin Hurd popped up to ss (2-2 FBBS). 1 4
Alex Hwang to p for Matt Pearch. 1 4
Michael Maggio walked (2-1 BKB); John Vitucci advanced to second; Jaxon Mueller advanced to third. 1 4
Patrick DeSarno walked, RBI (3-1 FBBBB); Michael Maggio advanced to second; John Vitucci advanced to
third; Jaxon Mueller scored. 2 4
Patrick DeSarno advanced to second; Michael Maggio advanced to third; John Vitucci scored on a wild pitch. 3 4
Kyle Stephens singled, 2 RBI (1-2 BKF); Patrick DeSarno scored; Michael Maggio scored. 5 4
Cooper Loyal reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Kyle Stephens out at second ss to 2b. 5 4

Yale - Bottom of 2nd UAL YAL
Bryce Miller singled to center field (2-2 BFBF). 5 4
Bryce Miller stole second. 5 4
Kaiden Dossa singled down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B); Bryce Miller scored. 5 5
Daniel Cohen pinch ran for Kaiden Dossa. 5 5
Garrett Larsen walked (3-0 BBBB); Daniel Cohen advanced to second. 5 5
Jack Dauer singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BBBKKFF); Garrett Larsen advanced to second; Daniel Cohen
scored. 5 6
Jack Dauer stole second; Garrett Larsen stole third. 5 6
Jack Dauer advanced to third; Garrett Larsen scored on a passed ball, unearned. 5 7
Jack Dauer scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 5 8
Chris DiPrima walked (3-2 KBBKBFFB). 5 8
Owen Turner flied out to lf (1-0 B). 5 8
Chris DiPrima stole second. 5 8
Colin Sloan grounded out to p (1-0 B). 5 8
Brady Ruiz-Weiss grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFF). 5 8

UAlbany - Top of 3rd UAL YAL
Davis Hanson to 1b for Daniel Cohen. 5 8



Garrett Larsen to cf. 5 8
Chris DiPrima to lf. 5 8
Luke Filippi grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 5 8
Logan Morris grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKK). 5 8
Jaxon Mueller grounded out to ss (1-2 BFK). 5 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Yale - Bottom of 3rd UAL YAL
Mark Gajowski to p for Zach Nalawadi. 5 8
Jackson Hays grounded out to 3b (2-2 BSKBF). 5 8
Bryce Miller struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFBFS). 5 8
Davis Hanson grounded out to 3b (0-2 KS). 5 8

UAlbany - Top of 4th UAL YAL
John Vitucci walked (3-2 BKBKBFB). 5 8
John Vitucci stole second. 5 8
Justin Hurd hit by pitch (2-1 BSH). 5 8
Michael Maggio grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Justin Hurd advanced to second; John Vitucci advanced to
third. 5 8
Patrick DeSarno grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Justin Hurd advanced to third; John Vitucci scored. 6 8
Kyle Stephens struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (2-2 BSSBS); Justin Hurd scored. 7 8
Cooper Loyal struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 7 8

Yale - Bottom of 4th UAL YAL
Garrett Larsen struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 7 8
Jack Dauer flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 7 8
Chris DiPrima singled to center field (1-1 BK). 7 8
Chris DiPrima out at second 1b to ss, caught stealing. 7 8

UAlbany - Top of 5th UAL YAL
Luke Filippi fouled out to 1b (3-2 BKFBB). 7 8
Logan Morris grounded out to 3b (3-2 FBKFBFBF). 7 8
Jaxon Mueller popped up to ss (1-2 SBKF). 7 8

Yale - Bottom of 5th UAL YAL
Owen Turner grounded out to ss (2-2 KBFB). 7 8
Colin Sloan struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FSS). 7 8
Brady Ruiz-Weiss struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 7 8

UAlbany - Top of 6th UAL YAL
John Vitucci walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 8
John Vitucci out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 7 8
Justin Hurd doubled to left field (2-2 SSBB). 7 8
Michael Maggio struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKFBS). 7 8
Patrick DeSarno struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 7 8

Yale - Bottom of 6th UAL YAL
Jackson Hays walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 8
Bryce Miller walked (3-2 BBKFBB); Jackson Hays advanced to second. 7 8
Davis Hanson reached first on an error by 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Bryce Miller advanced to third; Jackson Hays
scored, unearned. 7 9
Garrett Larsen struck out looking (2-2 KBFBFK). 7 9
Jack Dauer reached first on an error by 3b (0-1 F); Davis Hanson advanced to second; Bryce Miller scored,
unearned. 7 10



Chris DiPrima reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second (1-1 KB); Jack Dauer advanced to third;
Davis Hanson scored, unearned. 7 11
Owen Turner struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BSBBKFS). 7 11
Colin Sloan fouled out to c (2-0 BB). 7 11

Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UAlbany - Top of 7th UAL YAL
Ethan Lewis to p for Alex Hwang. 7 11
Kyle Stephens flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 7 11
Cooper Loyal singled to right field (2-1 BSB). 7 11
Luke Filippi fouled out to c (2-2 BKSFB). 7 11
Logan Morris struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 7 11

Yale - Bottom of 7th UAL YAL
Jaden Schmidt to p for Mark Gajowski. 7 11
Brady Ruiz-Weiss walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 7 11
Brady Ruiz-Weiss stole second. 7 11
Brady Ruiz-Weiss stole third. 7 11
Jackson Hays walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 11
Bryce Miller walked (3-2 KBBBKB); Jackson Hays advanced to second. 7 11
Davis Hanson singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Bryce Miller advanced to second; Jackson Hays advanced to
third; Brady Ruiz-Weiss scored. 7 12
Garrett Larsen doubled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Davis Hanson advanced to third; Bryce Miller scored;
Jackson Hays Jackson Hays. 7 13
Jack Dauer popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 7 13
Chris DiPrima grounded into double play p to 1b to c, SAC (0-0); Garrett Larsen out on the play; Davis
Hanson scored. 7 14

UAlbany - Top of 8th UAL YAL
Jaxon Mueller grounded out to 3b (2-2 FFBFB). 7 14
Nick West to p for Ethan Lewis. 7 14
John Vitucci singled to right field (1-2 KBS). 7 14
Justin Hurd popped up to 2b (1-1 FB). 7 14
Michael Maggio singled, out at second rf to 2b (0-0); John Vitucci advanced to second. 7 14

Yale - Bottom of 8th UAL YAL
Brian Cadieux to p for Jaden Schmidt. 7 14
Owen Turner singled to left field (3-2 KBBFB). 7 14
Colin Sloan lined into double play rf (0-0); Owen Turner out on the play. 7 14
Brady Ruiz-Weiss grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 7 14

UAlbany - Top of 9th UAL YAL
Zach Mravlja pinch hit for Patrick DeSarno. 7 14
Zach Mravlja grounded out to p (1-2 SBS). 7 14
Joe Perri pinch hit for Kyle Stephens. 7 14
Joe Perri popped up to 1b (2-2 KBBK). 7 14
Cooper Loyal struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 7 14

Yale - Bottom of 9th UAL YAL


